herein as the "Issuer/ borrower"), with offices at 13771 North Fountain Hills Blvd #114, Ste 317 
Fountain Hills Arizona 85268. Hereby unconditionally promises to pay to the order of PBDC LLC 
(a Florida Company), its endorsees, successors and assigns (the "Consultant/investor"), in lawful 
money of the United States, Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500.00) (the " Fee"), 
This Note shall mature and become due and payable in full One year from the date above (the 
"Maturity Date"). Purpose of the loan is to lend company investment capital to expand the business. 

Terms of Repayment.